The Group is exposed to transactional currency risk primarily respective through sales and purchases that are
		  denominated in a currency other than the respective functional currencies of the Group entities. The currencies
		  giving rise to this risk are primarily United States Dollars (“USD”), Singapore Dollars (“SGD”), Indonesia Rupiah
		  (“IDR”), Japanese Yen (“Yen”) and Euro. Such transactions are kept to an acceptable level.

		  Approximately 69% (2011: 67%) of the Group’s sales are denominated in foreign currencies whilst almost 94%
		  (2011: 91%) of purchases are denominated in the foreign currencies. The Group’s trade receivable and trade
		  payable balances at the reporting date have similar exposures.

	 	 Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change
		  in the USD, SGD, Yen, IDR and Euro exchange rate at the reporting date against the functional currency of the
		  Group, with all other variables held constant.

	 Group
		  31.12.2012	 31.12.2011
		  RM	 RM
	 Profit before tax

	 USD/RM   	 – strengthened 3%
		  – weakened 3%	  420,164 	  492,942
	 SGD/RM	 – strengthened 3%	  199,314 	  227,072
		  – weakened 3%
	 Yen/RM	 – strengthened 3%	  7,568 	  7,242
		  – weakened 3%
	 Rupiah/RM	 – strengthened 3%	  33,573 	  78,940
		  – weakened 3%
	 Euro/RM	 – strengthened 3%	  426 	  30,776
		  – weakened 3%

	   		   (420,164)	  (492,942)

			   (199,314)	  (227,072)

			   (7,568)	  (7,242)

			   (33,573)	  (78,940)

			   (426)	  (30,776)

bp plastics holding berhad 644902-v • annual report 2012

88

Notes to the financial statements (cont’d)
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2012

32.	 Capital management

	 The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and
	 healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

	 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic conditions.
	 To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital